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Schedule of Service for West Seattle / Downtown Seattle Route

West Seattle Winter

Schedule 2013

West Seattle Spring/Summer Schedule 2013

January 2 - April 7 and
October 28 - December 31

April 8 through October 27

Monday-Friday

Departure times

Downtown
Seattle
Waterfront
Pier 50

6:00

West
Seattle
Seacrest
Park

6:15

6:30

7:00

6:45

7:15

7:30

8:00

7:45

8:15

8:30

8:45

3:45

4:15

4.00

4:30

4.45

5:15

5:00

5:30

5:45

6:15

6:00

6:30

6:45

7:00

e Times in light type are a.m.
e Times in bold type are p.m.
e Crossing time approximately 10

minutes

Notes regarding West Seattle- downtown Seattle

route:

Monday-Friday | |  saturday-Sunday
Departure times
Downtown West Downtown West
Seattle Seattle Seattle Seattle
Waterfront | Seacrest Waterfront | Seacrest
Pier 50 Park Pier 50 Park
6:00 6:15 8:30 9:00
6:30 6:45 9:30 10:00
7:00 7:15 10:30 11:00
7:30 7:45 11:30 12:00
8:00 8:15 12:30 1:00
8:30 8:45 1:30 2:00
9:00 9:15 2:30 3:00
10:30 11:00 3:30 4:00
11:30 12:00 4:30 5:00
12:30 1:00 5:30 6:00
1:30 2:00 6:30 7:00
2:30 3:00 7:30 8:00
((3:30)) ) . .
3.45 4:00 8:30 9:00
4:15 4:30 9:30 10:00
4:45 5:00 10:30 11:00
5:15 5:30
5:45 6:00
6:15 6:30
6:45 7:00
7:30 8:00
8:30 9:00
9:30 10:00
10:30 11:00

e Times in light type are a.m.

e Times in bold type are p.m.

e Crossing time: approximately 10 minutes; 15 minutes for
midday and weekend sailings

e Shaded trips operate Friday and Saturday evenings only

e Shaded trips also operate weekday evenings and Sunday
evenings for sporting events at CenturyLink Stadium and Safeco
Field

1. Providing six morning and seven afternoon round-trip sailings Monday through Friday for the
months of November through March, except observed holidays, as mitigation for the Alaskan Way
Viaduct construction.

2. For April through October, route provides weekday commute and mid-day service, weekend all-day
service, with Friday and Saturday extended service. Extended service also runs Sunday through
Thursday on sporting event nights at CenturyLink and Safeco fields. (Extended service funding is

subject to policy approval prior to operation.)
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Schedule of Service for Vashon Island / Downtown Seattle Route

Vashon Island/Downtown Seattle 2013

Monday-Friday
Departure times

Downtown S_eattle Vashon Island

Waterfront Pier 50
5:30 6:10
6:38 7:10
7:40 8:15
4:30 4:58
5:30 5:58
6:30 6:58

e Times in light type are a.m.
e Times in bold type are p.m.
e Crossing time approximately 22 minutes

Does not operate on the following holidays:

New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Presidents Day,
Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Day after Thanksgiving and Christmas Day

Notes regarding Vashon Island —downtown Seattle route:

1. Providing three morning and three afternoon round-trip sailings during the commute periods
Monday through Friday, except observed holidays.



