## Schedule of Service for West Seattle / Downtown Seattle Route

		1			
West	t Seattle W	inter			
Schedule 2013					
Janua	January 2 - April 7 and				
October 28 - December 31					
Monday-Friday					
Departure times					
Downtown	,	West			
Seattle		Seattle			
Waterfront		Seacrest			
Pier 50		Park			
6:00		6:15			
6:30		6:45			
7:00		7:15			
7:30		7:45			
8:00		8:15			
8:30		8:45			
3:45		4:00			
4:15		4:30			
4:45		5:00			
5:15		5:30			
5:45		6:00			
6:15		6:30			
6:45		7:00			
Times in light type are a.m.					
<ul> <li>Times in bold type are p.m.</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Crossing time approximately 10</li> </ul>					
minutes					

West S	West Seattle Spring/Summer Schedule 2013					
	April 8 through October 27					
Monday	Monday-Friday		Saturday-Sunday			
	Departure times					
Downtown Seattle Waterfront Pier 50	West Seattle Seacrest Park		Downtown Seattle Waterfront Pier 50	West Seattle Seacrest Park		
6:00	6:15	1	8:30	9:00		
6:30	6:45	1	9:30	10:00		
7:00	7:15	1	10:30	11:00		
7:30	7:45	1	11:30	12:00		
8:00	8:15		12:30	1:00		
8:30	8:45		1:30	2:00		
9:00	9:15		2:30	3:00		
10:30	11:00		3:30	4:00		
11:30	12:00		4:30	5:00		
12:30	1:00		5:30	6:00		
1:30	2:00		6:30	7:00		
2:30	3:00		7:30	8:00		
(( <del>3:30</del> )) <u>3:45</u>	4:00		8:30	9:00		
4:15	4:30		9:30	10:00		
4:45	5:00		10:30	11:00		
5:15	5:30					
5:45	6:00					
6:15	6:30					
6:45	7:00					
7:30	8:00					
8:30	9:00					
9:30	10:00					
10:30	11:00					

- Times in light type are a.m.
- Times in bold type are p.m.
- Crossing time: approximately 10 minutes; 15 minutes for midday and weekend sailings
- Shaded trips operate Friday and Saturday evenings only
- Shaded trips also operate weekday evenings and Sunday evenings for sporting events at CenturyLink Stadium and Safeco Field

Notes regarding West Seattle- downtown Seattle route:

- 1. Providing six morning and seven afternoon round-trip sailings Monday through Friday for the months of November through March, except observed holidays, as mitigation for the Alaskan Way Viaduct construction.
- 2. For April through October, route provides weekday commute and mid-day service, weekend all-day service, with Friday and Saturday extended service. Extended service also runs Sunday through Thursday on sporting event nights at CenturyLink and Safeco fields. (Extended service funding is subject to policy approval prior to operation.)

Attachment A
King County Ferry District Work Plan
2013 Annual Budget
November 5, 2012
Amended 1-13

## Schedule of Service for Vashon Island / Downtown Seattle Route

Vashon Island/Downtown Seattle 2013					
Monday-Friday					
Departure times					
Downtown Seattle Waterfront Pier 50		Vashon Island			
5:30	1	6:10			
6:38		7:10			
7:40	]	8:15			
4:30	1	4:58			
5:30		5:58			
6:30		6:58			

- Times in light type are a.m.
- Times in bold type are p.m.
- Crossing time approximately 22 minutes

Does not operate on the following holidays:

New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, Day after Thanksgiving and Christmas Day

Notes regarding Vashon Island –downtown Seattle route:

1. Providing three morning and three afternoon round-trip sailings during the commute periods Monday through Friday, except observed holidays.